Date: June 25, 2021

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Appointment of Raven Jemison to the Marcus Center Board of Directors

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in the Marcus Center By-Laws, I am hereby appointing Raven Jemison to serve on the Marcus Center Board of Directors. Ms. Jemison currently serves as the Executive Vice President of Business Operations for the NBA Milwaukee Bucks & Fiserv Forum. She is a fan of the arts and believes it is important that students get introduced to the arts at an early age. Ms. Jemison looks forward to adding value to the board, bringing her business acumen, embracing diversity, and moving the needle on it. I am confident she will be a significant component to the Marcus Center Board of Directors.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Board: Marcus Center Board of Directors

Type: Appointment

Appointee: Raven Jemison

Role: Member, Marcus Center Board of Directors

Replacing: Alex Lasry

Previous Term Expiration: N/A

Relative File No/s: 15-291, 18-434, 21-585

Term Expiration: May 1, 2024

Code or Statute: Marcus Center By-Laws

Hyperlink / Webpage: Marcus Performing Arts Center

A copy of the resume of Ms. Jemison, a resident of Milwaukee, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Sheldon A. Wasserman, Chair, Parks, Energy, and Environment

Raymond L. Wilson, Board Chair, Marcus Center Board

Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Kelsey Evans, Committee Coordinator

Raven Jemison